

POST OFFICE BOX 2511 - WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27102

J. ALLEN JOINES MAYOR

August 3-August 8, 2015

Greetings from the Office of the Mayor!

Welcome to the 2015 National Black Theatre Festival! We are grateful that Winston-Salem is home to the festival. It is most certainly a privilege that we are able to host this momentous event and what it represents in being a beacon for performing arts. Known as the City of th Arts, Winston-Salem embraces the National Black Theatre Festival as it continues to influence creativity through the arts here and abroad.



We believe that art in all its expressions is important to developing creativity and unity in our community. Winston-Salem has shown a dedication to the arts by being home to the first locally established arts council; The Arts Council of Winston-Salem and Forsyth County.

The many performances and events would not be made possible without the great work of Mrs. Sylvia Sprinkle Hamlin, the National Black Theatre Festival Board of Directors, and the many volunteers. We hope that you have an enriching and wonderful experience during the festival.

On behalf of the Winston-Salem City Council and our citizens, we welcome you to the 2015 National Black Theatre Festival.

101 NORTH MAIN STREET + WINSTON-SALEM, NORTH CAROLINA 27101 PHONE 336-727-2038 - FAX 336-748-3241 - allenj@reitynfws.org

> Winston Salem ENNIUMFUND Revitalizing Our City . Shaping Our Future . Bringing Us Together